
Bergh Apton Conservation Trust Hedge Survey statistics 

Date Area surveyed Notable plants found
1 16/06/1999 5 150 5.6 3 8 School Road
2 07/07/1999 45 1,350 1,500 4.7 2 7 School Road, Wrong Lane, White Heath Road white & pink campion, greater stitchwort

3 17/06/2001 40 1,200 5.0 3 9 Cookes Road snowberry
4 25/07/2001 47 1,410 2,610 4.4 3 8 Dodgers Lane, The Street cobnut

5 24/07/2002 58 1,740 1,740 3.7 2 9 Threadneedle Street herb robert, periwincle, mallow, garlic mustard

6 10/06/2003 33 990 2.6 1 9 F/P between Prospect Place to Cookes Rd toadflax, campion, myrabella
7 10/07/2003 37 1,110 2,100 3.9 1 8 School Road, Welbeck Road spirea, white campion

8 10/05/2004 54 1,620 1,620 3.8 2 8 Wellbeck Road vinca major, cukoo pink, hop, tree mallow

9 18/05/2005 17 510 3.9 2 7 Mill Road ground elder, bracken, box
10 06/07/2005 12 360 870 4.6 1 8 Church Road hogweed, honesty, horsetail, box

11 18/05/2006 19 570 4.7 1 10 White Heath Road periwincle
12 17/06/2006 21 630 1,200 5.5 3 8 F/P between Church Road & White Heath Road whiite & black bryony

13 17/05/2007 28 840 3.7 1 6 Around Town Farm & Church Road whiite & black bryony, jack by the hedge
14 26/07/2007 35 1,050 1,890 3.5 1 6 F/P between Church Road & The Street giant hogweed, burdock, serotina poplar

15 11/06/2008 33 990 990 4.8 1 10 Church Road dock, hedgerow cranesbill, ground elder, iris

16 07/05/2009 26 780 4.9 1 9 The Street hogweed, fern, arum lilly
17 04/06/2009 16 480 1,260 6.3 4 13 F/P between Church Road & Wellbeck Road dock, weld, jack by the hedge

18 07/05/2010 29 870 4.1 3 6 F/P between Church Road & Wellbeck Road goat willow
19 03/06/2010 10 300 1,170 4.0 2 7 Church Road (west from village sign) eucolyptus, berberis, orange blossom

20 16/06/2011 23 690 4.6 1 10 Church Road (west from village sign) cherry plumb, mallow, white campion
21 07/07/2011 17 510 1,200 4.9 3 8 Church Road (west from village sign) aspen, goose grass, bush vetch, w horseradish

22 14/06/2012 13 390 4.1 1 7 Upper Kiln Lane See separate list of wild flowers
23 12/07/2012 16 480 870 3.8 1 6 East side Lower Kiln Lane crab apple & see separate list of wild flowers

25 13/06/2013 14 420 3.3 1 6 West side Lower Kiln Lane Hemlock, wild radish
26 18/07/2013 30 900 1,320 2.8 1 9 around Orchard on Threadneedle street Red campion, catonaster
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27 05/06/2014 20 600 2.8 1 6 South of New Barn & A146-Crown Point land Goose grass, hemlock, spear thistle
28 17/07/2014 33 990 1,590 2.9 1 5 South of New Barn & A146-Crown Point land Norway maple, goose grass

29 10/06/2015 33 990 5.1 1 9 The Manor perimeter - north-east and east Norway spruce, red campion
30 15/07/2015 25 750 1,410 5.2 3 7 The Manor perimeter  - east and south Kiwi fruit, prickly sow thistle

31 15/06/2016 21 630 3.7 1 8 In the grounds of The Manor Pink  hawthorn
32 13/07/2016 25 750 1,380 4.9 2 13 In the grounds of The Manor White poplar, almond, snowberry

33 12/06/2017 25 750 3.6 1 9 Between The Manor and Cherry Dene Farm (CP land) False acacia
34 12/07/2017 17 510 1,260 6.1 1 11 Garden Oak Villa & adjoining field Small leaved lime, snowberry

35 20/06/2018 18 540 5.0 1 11 Crown Point land north of Cookes Road Small leaved lime
36 18/07/2018 42 1,260 1,800 3.3 1 5 Crown Point land north of Cookes Road Spindle, cyprus
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